Will of Frederick Wietfeldt

Name in Record Frederick Wietfeldt Louis Wietfeldt Henry Wietfeldt Frederick Wietfeldt William Wietfeldt Frederick Wietfeldt Henry Luttman Frederick Busick Frederick Wietfeldt Henry Luttman Frederick Berg John D. Hall

Reason for Being in Record Of Root Township; makes his last will & testament Son from 1st marriage; now deceased; received inheritance during life Son; to receive \$900.00 Son: to receive \$1000.00 Son; to receive \$1000.00 Son: appointed executor of will Witnessed Frederick Wietfeldt making his last will Witnessed Frederick Wietfeldt making his last will Died Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Oath of true translation of will Clerk of Court

Date of Record August 18, 1888

August 27, 1888 Sept. 4, 1888 Sept. 7, 1888

Hill of Indinick Muselfunder Indiana my last will and testament, revolving all former wills, forming My made by me: My son Senio Wilfeld from my first merring, now deceased My son Senio Milfeld from my first merring, how deceased received his due print of my property during his lift time and theofore I now begreat with y give and one funded dollars (grown of 2. To my sont here; model to senior two hundred dollars (grown of dollars (grown) this; and the remaining two hundred dollars (grown of dollars (grown) this; and the remaining two hundred dollars (grown) and hegeest to my sons Frederick Widfeld and Willeim Writfeld is synal parts Frederick Widfeld Quie and hegeest of my remaining is properly nime hundred dollars (governing) and also mine hundred before (grown) to my are William Writfeld. 4 Dapprint Frederick Widfeld executor of the will. 4. I appoint Diederick Wietfild executor of this will. In sitness where of A office my signature: Frederick Wistfelds. dort township, adamy Co., Jud. august 18 the 1888. We the undersigned certify the Prederick Wirtfelde sew. of Next toronchip, adams loy Ordy on this day, august 18th 1848 declared the forgoing document to be by lost will and testament and the he signed it is our preserver and the me sign this certificate in his presence and the presence of cash of us much that the testator according to our conviction was of round said and occurry during all of these Henry Sutiman proceedings. Friderick Busick Clort township , adams le , Ind . , angust 18th 1888. State of Indiana 00 & Finderick Berg hereby Certify that the abour and forsgoing is a fuce true and acomplete translation of the forgoing will of Firederick Wattfelder by me this day made according to the best of my shill rability an writness where of I have

(Will of Andrick Weistfredt Continued herecuto set my hand and real this y's day of Seftender AD. 1888. Frederick Berg . Estal Subsarilas and acknowleged before one this ythey John Stale Clark Circuit Court State of Indiana (00 Adamo County) Se it Known that Henry Lutiman on of the subscribing witheres of the Last Will and Testament of Ofmounch Wiedfelde late of Adding County deceased personally affeand before the Undersigned Click of the Adams Cercent Com of Addaus County bring of lawfue age Mut bring by me duly scoorer deposed as follows, That Individ Wridfight decared on the 27" day of august 1888. That he left the forgaging as his Lost Will and Tectament that the und traigned was present and saw the said lestator sign his name to the same and anyo he also published and declaired that the sque was his last Will " Istament that he was of sound mind and memory fully completent to device his property and Was mide no netraint or Correcon what -gorn, That Henry Lullgnan and Hredenak Quesick lack signed their names to the Alma as subscribing intraces in his presence and at his request and un the presence of each other HEnry Lutiman Subsoriha and seron to before me this 4th day of September 1888. Ams Hace cech By Maching Ager